http://www.constellagroup.com/paramedicquestionnaire/.

RESULTS

California, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kentucky,

Minnesota, North Carolina, Ohio, Pennsylvania, Tennessee,

and Texas were selected in the first stage. Illinois refused to

participate. Three hundred fifty-eight (358) surveys were

undeliverable due to incorrect addresses; of the 6,142

paramedics presumed to have been contacted, 3,378 ques-

tionnaires (55%) were returned. Of these, 2,664 (78.9%)

met the eligibility criteria and comprise the study group. More